

**E-Filing**

**RCS No. -130/2025  
Rajendra Vs. Yuvraj & ors.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.-1**

Issue summons to defendant to appear and to file the written statement of his defense, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to Produce all documents in their possession and power, vide Order 8, Rule 1 & 1(A) of C.P.C.

**Date :-04.12.2025**

**[M. B. Patil]  
Civil Judge, (Jr. Division)  
Soygaon**